Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Office			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Steven M. Garrett	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL, INC. Internal Address: Law Dept. AB2			
Execution Date(s) January 26, 2005 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: P.O. Box 2245			
Assignment	City: Morristown State: NJ Country: USA Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No			
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents			
concerning document should be malled:	involved: 1			
Name: Miriam Jackson Esq. Internal Address: Honeywell International, Inc. Law Dept. A82 Street Address: P.O. Box 2245	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Morristown	8. Payment Information			
State: NJ Zip: 07962-9806	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
Phone Number: (602) 365/4877 Fax Number: (602) 365-2490 Email Address: Mikan Jakkson (2) phoneywell.com	b. Deposit Account Number 50-2091 Authorized User Name Paul D. Amrozowicz			
9. Signature: Signature Paul D. Amrozowicz, Reg. No. 45,264 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (ficluding cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 016972 FRAME: 0063

-85	
Ø	
W	
V.	

	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 02 - 10 -	. 2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office			
	Docket No.: H0008415-3174 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and 10293	Express Label: EV598085823US			
1.	70 VIO BIROLOI OI IIIO BIBLI I ALGINI BIRG.	22010 010 0100000 000000000000000000000			
\mathcal{S}	1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
4	Steven M. Garret	Name: HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL, INC.			
i	İ	Internal Address: Law Dept. AB2			
N					
"	Execution Date(s) January 26, 2005 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: P.O. Box 2245			
1	3. Nature of conveyance:				
	Assignment Merger	City: Morristown			
	Security Agreement Change of Name	State: NJ			
	Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>USA</u> Zip: <u>07962-9806</u>			
	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No			
	4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.			
	A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)				
	Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No			
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents Involved:			
	Name;Doug Mullen, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
	Internal Address: Honeywell International, Inc.	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
	Law Dept. AB2	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
/	Street Address: P.O. Box 2245	Enclosed			
	AADOFO1 00000072 11044868	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
C:802	City: Morristown 40.00 gp	8. Payment Information			
	State: NJ Zip: 07962-9806	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
	Phone Number: (602) 365-3684	b. Deposit Account Number			
	Fax Number: (602) 365-2490	Authorized User Name			
	Email Address: douglas.mullen@honeywell.com	, addition oot name			
	9. Signature:	Jan. 20, 205			
	Signature Date				
	Ivan J. Mlachak Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			
	or i brown majorile				

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY AGREES to transfer, upon request of ASSIGNEE, its successors assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, a like interest in and to any improvements and formal applications based thereon, growing out of or relating to the invention; and, without further remuneration, to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to preserve and/or accessors ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred and any improvements therein,

ASSIGNOR ACREEING, FURTHERMORE, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of formal applications based on the invention or improvements therein and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

PATENT

REEL: 016972 FRAME: 0065

ov. 2. 2005 2:40PM I1	NGRASSIA FISHER & LORENZ PC	No. 3889	P. 10/12
IP&L Form – Assignment			
EXECUTED as o	of the date(s) written below by ASSIGNOR	:	
A H.		1/2//2	
Jan Jan	7	Date: 1/26/05	<u>'</u>
Steven M. Garrett			
55 - TD 05			i
STATE OF			
	. h	efore me personally ca	me the
above named	who is personally known by me or p	proved to me on the	asis of
servete eternisher dence to b	e the same individual who executed the IO	regoing assignment, at	onw Du
acknowledged to me that purposes therein set forth	t he/she executed the same of his/her ov	wn free will for the p	ise and
purposes merent set total	•	j	
	NOTARY PUBLIC		
	My Commission Expires:		
			,
		·	
·	•		
	~		
			-

PATENT REEL: 016972 FRAME: 0066